
2012 IAAF World Race Walking Cup Trials
Sunday, April 1, 2012

Eugene, Oregon
20K Open / 10K Junior

20K Overall Open Men’s Overall Results
Place No.   Name                       Time    Pace  Affiliation
===== ===== ========================== ======= ===== ===================================

1   102 Eiden Arevalo              1:21:49  6:35 Colombia
2   104 Mauricio Arteaga           1:21:56  6:36 Ecuador
3    50 Trevor Barron              1:22:13  6:37 New York Athletic Club (NYAC)
4    58 Tim Seaman                 1:25:58  6:55 New York Athletic Club (NYAC)
5    60 Patrick Stroupe            1:26:20  6:57 Unattached
6   105 Rolando Saquipaig          1:27:00  7:01 Ecuador
7   100 Francisco Pantoja          1:29:19  7:12
8    51 Nick Christie              1:31:33  7:22 Unattached
9    59 Dan Serianni               1:32:25 7:27 World Class Racewalking
10    55 John Nunn                  1:32:25  7:27 U.S. Army
11    53 Michael Giuseppe Mannozzi  1:33:51  7:34 Miami Valley TC
12    62 Ian Whatley 1:39:22  8:00 World Class Racewalking
13    57 John Cody Risch            1:43:35  8:21 Unattached
14    52 Pablo Gomez                1:47:58  8:42 Chicago Walkers Club

20K Overall Open Women’s Overall Results
Place No.   Name                    Time      Pace  Affiliation
===== ===== ======================= ========= ===== ===================================

1    32 Maria Michta            1:35:56.4  7:44 Walk USA
2    26 Erin Gray               1:36:07.7  7:45 Bowerman Athletic Club
3    25 Lauren Forgues          1:39:12.2  7:59 New York Athletic Club (NYAC)
4    23 Katie Burnett           1:41:18.7  8:10 Unattached
5    30 Solomiya Login          1:41:24.6  8:10 Southeastern Pa Athletic Club
6    31 Miranda Melville        1:42:09.8  8:14 Unattached
7    34 Susan Randall           1:46:08.8  8:33 Miami Valley TC
8    35 Erika Shaver            1:47:46.9  8:41 Unattached
9    24 Kelly Clark             1:55:12.7  9:17 Unattached
10    29 Jamie Kootz             1:56:24.1  9:22 Unattached
11    27 Kathryn Grimes          1:59:26.9  9:37 Racewalkers Northwest
12    21 Melissa Bosserman       2:17:44.8 11:06 Racewalkers Northwest



10K Overall Junior Men’s Overall Results
Place No.   Name                    Time      Pace  Affiliation
===== ===== ======================= ========= ===== ===================================

1   101 Manuel Soto               41:56.6  6:46
2     5 Alejandro Chavez          46:06.3  7:26 South Texas Walking Club
3     7 Michael Nemeth            46:35.2  7:30 Wings Of Moon
4     6 Jonathan Hallman          48:26.0  7:48 Unattached
5     8 Nathaniel Roberts         48:48.3  7:52 Bowerman Athletic Club

10K Overall Junior Women’s Overall Results
Place No.   Name Time      Pace  Affiliation
===== ===== ======================= ========= ===== ===================================

1     4 Maite Moscoso             51:22.8  8:17 Central Florida Gliders Track Club
2     2 Abby Dunn                 53:04.1  8:33 Maine Racewalkers
3     3 Molly Josephs             54:56.3  8:51 Walk USA
4     1 Nicole Court-Menendez     58:44.9  9:28 Maine Racewalkers

20K Overall Open Men’s Results With Splits
Place No.   Name                    Lap1    Lap2    Lap3    Lap4    Lap5    Lap6    Lap7    Lap8    Lap9    Lap10   Lap11   Lap12   Lap13   Lap14   Lap15   Lap16   Lap17   Lap18   Lap19   Lap20   Nettime Guntime Pace
===== ===== ======================= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= =====

1   102 Eiden Arevalo 4:24    4:12    4:17    4:15    4:09    4:07    4:07    4:05    4:05    4:05    4:05    4:01    4:00    4:03    4:05    4:02 3:59    3:58    4:00    3:57 1:21:49 1:21:49  6:35
2   104 Mauricio Arteaga           4:20    4:02    4:01    4:02 4:06    4:04    4:05    4:08    4:07    4:06    4:08    4:03    4:04    4:09    4:09    4:06    4:05    4:09    4:07    4:03 1:21:56 1:21:56  6:36
3    50 Trevor Barron              4:23    4:12    4:17    4:15    4:09    4:08    4:07    4:05    4:06    4:05    4:05    4:01    4:00    4:03    4:05    4:02    4:02    4:07    4:05    4:04 1:22:12 1:22:13  6:37
4    58 Tim Seaman                 4:33    4:20    4:21    4:22    4:19    4:18    4:17    4:18    4:20    4:15    4:18    4:17    4:16 4:18    4:18    4:18    4:20    4:15    4:11    4:13 1:25:58 1:25:58  6:55
5    60 Patrick Stroupe            4:32    4:19    4:22    4:21    4:19    4:18    4:18    4:18    4:20    4:14    4:20    4:21    4:23    4:20    4:24    4:21    4:21    4:11    4:18    4:07 1:26:19 1:26:20  6:57
6   105 Rolando Saquipaig          4:20    4:02    4:07    4:09    4:12    4:12    4:12    4:12    4:16    4:05    4:09    4:11    4:20    4:27    4:30    4:42    4:50    4:44    4:38    4:52 1:27:00 1:27:00  7:01
7   100 Francisco Pantoja          4:19    4:16    4:18    4:27    4:21    4:23    4:25    4:22    4:25    4:25    4:28    4:25    4:31    4:31    4:38    4:42    4:40    4:39    4:43    4:32 1:29:18 1:29:19  7:12
8    51 Nick Christie 4:47    4:42    4:38    4:39    4:38    4:37    4:34    4:29    4:22    4:27    4:29    4:32    4:35    4:29    4:36    4:40 4:35    4:36    4:38    4:37 1:31:32 1:31:33  7:22
9    59 Dan Serianni               4:47    4:43    4:38    4:39 4:38    4:37    4:34    4:31    4:26    4:35    4:38    4:41    4:37    4:42    4:44    4:39    4:44    4:43    4:33    4:23 1:32:24 1:32:25  7:27
10    55 John Nunn                  4:34    4:33    4:35    4:35    4:36    4:36    4:33    4:37    4:39 4:38    4:42    4:51    4:54    4:47    4:41    4:36    4:35    4:38    4:35    4:21 1:32:25 1:32:25  7:27
11    53 Michael Giuseppe Mannozzi 4:48    4:43    4:40    4:44    4:45    4:48    4:39    4:36    4:37    4:38    4:39    4:38    4:39    4:42    4:40    4:47    4:42    4:44    4:42    4:48 1:33:50 1:33:51  7:34
12    62 Ian Whatley                4:54    4:51    4:49    4:48    4:49    4:52    4:47    4:54    4:55    4:59    5:07    4:59    5:00    5:04    5:06    5:10    5:12    5:05 5:07    5:01 1:39:21 1:39:22  8:00
13    57 John Cody Risch            4:41    4:53    4:49    4:55    4:54    4:50    4:49    4:55    4:52    4:57    5:07    5:10    5:13    5:19    5:24    5:37    5:54    5:54    5:59    5:32 1:43:34 1:43:35  8:21
14    52 Pablo Gomez                4:55    5:05    5:21    5:24    5:26    5:27    5:26    5:28    5:25    5:29    5:20    5:18    5:18    5:30    5:30    5:37    5:37    5:30    5:32    5:26 1:47:56 1:47:58  8:42

20K Overall Open Women’s Results With Splits
Place No.   Name                    Lap1    Lap2    Lap3    Lap4    Lap5    Lap6    Lap7    Lap8    Lap9    Lap10   Lap11   Lap12   Lap13   Lap14   Lap15   Lap16   Lap17   Lap18   Lap19   Lap20   Nettime Guntime Pace
===== ===== ======================= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= =====

1    32 Maria Michta               4:51    4:42    4:43 4:40    4:42    4:47    4:44    4:48    4:47    4:49    4:50    4:51    4:50    4:49    4:57    4:57    4:55    4:52    4:48 4:43 1:35:56 1:35:57  7:44
2    26 Erin Gray                  4:52    4:44    4:50    4:50    4:50    4:53    4:54    4:58    4:50    4:48    4:45    4:47    4:49    4:48    4:45    4:44    4:49    4:50    4:49    4:43 1:36:08 1:36:08  7:45
3    25 Lauren Forgues             4:51    4:43    4:50    4:50    4:51    4:53    4:54    4:58    5:00    5:00    5:03    5:06 5:07    5:06    5:07    5:08    5:03    5:01    4:59    4:54 1:39:12 1:39:13  7:59
4    23 Katie Burnett              4:58    4:58    4:58    5:00    5:00    4:59    4:59    5:05    5:04    5:05    5:10    5:08    5:11    5:09    5:10    5:07    5:09 5:09    5:09    5:00 1:41:19 1:41:19  8:10
5    30 Solomiya Login             4:51    5:08    5:08    5:09    5:06    5:06    4:58    5:02    5:11    5:10    5:04    5:06    5:03    5:03    5:05    5:00    5:08    5:13    5:10    4:54 1:41:24 1:41:25  8:10
6    31 Miranda Melville           4:51    4:44    4:51    4:56    5:04    5:02    5:06    5:09    5:10    5:00    5:03    5:13    5:25    5:09    5:18    5:20    5:04    5:08    5:07    5:38 1:42:10 1:42:10  8:14
7    34 Susan Randall 4:58    4:59    5:03    5:06    5:11    5:09    5:14    5:15    5:17    5:17    5:24    5:22    5:26    5:29    5:35    5:28 5:31    5:32    5:33    5:29 1:46:09 1:46:09  8:33
8    35 Erika Shaver               5:23    5:21    5:30    5:29    5:29    5:19    5:21    5:22    5:24    5:23    5:24    5:22    5:24    5:24    5:23    5:26    5:29    5:25    5:24 5:14 1:47:47 1:47:47  8:41
9    24 Kelly Clark                5:18    5:21    5:19    5:19    5:25    5:24    5:28    5:32 5:51    5:48    5:51    5:44    5:57    5:56    6:06    6:03    6:15    6:26    6:23    5:57 1:55:12 1:55:13  9:17
10    29 Jamie Kootz                5:04    5:36    5:42    5:50    5:49    5:48    5:52    5:48    5:57    5:56    5:59    5:50    5:58    5:54    5:46    5:56    6:04    6:02    5:56    5:46 1:56:24 1:56:25  9:22
11    27 Kathryn Grimes             5:26    5:40    5:46    5:48    5:54    5:53    5:49    5:57    5:57    6:03    6:02    6:02    6:04    6:14    6:11    6:06    6:07 6:11    6:16    6:08 1:59:26 1:59:27  9:37
12    21 Melissa Bosserman          6:25    6:27    6:29    6:36    6:33    6:46    7:01    6:45    6:43    7:01    6:53    7:04    6:55    7:04    7:05    8:02    7:07    7:04    7:02    6:51 2:17:44 2:17:45 11:06

10K Overall Junior Men’s Results With Splits
Place No.   Name                    Lap1    Lap2    Lap3    Lap4    Lap5    Lap6    Lap7    Lap8    Lap9    Lap10   Nettime Guntime Pace
===== ===== ======================= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= =====

1   101 Manuel Soto                4:21    4:15    4:17    4:16    4:09    4:07    4:07    4:07    4:12    4:10   41:57   41:57  6:46
2     5 Alejandro Chavez           4:49    4:43    4:40    4:36    4:40    4:36    4:35    4:32    4:31    4:28   46:06   46:07  7:26
3     7 Michael Nemeth             4:47    4:44    4:40    4:36    4:41    4:39    4:42    4:41    4:36    4:32   46:35   46:36  7:30
4     6 Jonathan Hallman           4:46    4:42    4:39    4:47    4:53    4:59    4:57    5:00    4:53    4:54   48:26   48:26  7:48
5     8 Nathaniel Roberts          4:54    4:55    4:49    4:54    4:51    4:53    4:51    4:50    4:59    4:55   48:47   48:49  7:52



10K Overall Junior Women’s Results With Splits
Place No.   Name                    Lap1    Lap2    Lap3    Lap4    Lap5    Lap6    Lap7    Lap8    Lap9    Lap10   Nettime Guntime Pace
===== ===== ======================= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= =====

1     4 Maite Moscoso              5:00    5:06    5:06    5:04    5:08    5:10    5:15    5:13    5:15    5:09   51:22   51:23  8:17
2     2 Abby Dunn                  5:20    5:19    5:18    5:19    5:17    5:23    5:32    5:22    5:23    4:54   53:03   53:05  8:33
3     3 Molly Josephs              5:20    5:20    5:30    5:31    5:30    5:31    5:44    5:33    5:40    5:21   54:56   54:57  8:51
4     1 Nicole Court-Menendez      5:32    5:41    5:48    5:52    5:43    6:24    6:06    6:02    5:56    5:44   58:44   58:45  9:28


